Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

TRANSFER ETC. OF FUNCTIONS OF THE STRATEGIC RAIL AUTHORITY

PART 1

TRANSFER AND ABOLITION OF FUNCTIONS

Transfer of functions relating to the Rail Passengers' Council

- (1) In section 76 of the 1993 Act (general duties of Rail Passengers' Council), for "Authority", wherever occurring (except in subsection (6)(a)), substitute "Secretary of State".
 - (2) In subsection (4) of that section, for "service" substitute "secured service (within the meaning of Part 4 of the Railways Act 2005) which is".
 - (3) In subsection (5) of that section, in the words after paragraph (b)—
 - (a) for "its" substitute "his"; and
 - (b) for the word "it", in the last place where it occurs, substitute "he".
 - (4) In subsection (6)(a) of that section, omit "and the Authority".
 - (5) Subsection (8) of that section shall cease to have effect.